

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Interim Application No. 1 of 2020

IN

Suit (I) NO. 6 OF 2020

Lina Rahul Parekh	Applicant
In the matter between	
Lina Rahul Parekh	Plaintiff
V/s.	
Dr. Mohini Chandru Hingorani & ors.	Defendants

Dr.Birendra Saraf, Mr. Shabbir Jariwala, Ms. Jyoti Gagh, Ganesh Ambekar i/b. Dua associates for the plaintiff.

Mr. Prem Gidwani a/w. Mr. Yashesh V. Panjwani i/b. Mr. Prem Gidwani for defendants 1 to 3.

Mr. Upesh Sohoni defendant no.5.

Mr. Nagesh Bandodkar, 2nd Asst. to Court Receiver.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 4th February, 2020.

P.C. :

Time to file affidavit-in-reply on behalf of defendants 1, 2 and 3 along with supporting affidavit of Mr. Y.J. Irani is extended upto 7th February 2020.

2. List on 11th February 2020 for further ad-interim. In the meantime, inspection, if any, shall be completed before the next date.

(A.K. MENON, J.)

L.S.Panjwani, P.S.