

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

IA/1/2020

In

SST/6/2020

Lina Rahul Parekh

....Petitioner

V/S

Mohini Chandru Hingorani And 10 Ors

....Respondent

Dr.Birendra Saraf, Mr. Shabbir Jariwala, Ms. Jyoti Gagh,
Ganesh Ambekar i/b. Dua associates for the plaintiff.

Mr. Prem Gidwani a/w. Mr. Yashesh V. Panjwani i/b. Mr. Prem
Gidwani for defendants 1 to 3.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J

DATE : 11th February, 2020

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 18/02/2020

(ASSOCIATE)