

Dixit

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2020

IN

SUIT (LODGING) NO.6 OF 2020

Lina Rahul Parekh	Applicant
<i>In the matter between</i>	
Lina Rahul Parekh	Plaintiff
V/s.	
Dr. Mohini Chandru Hingorani and Ors.	Defendants

ALONG WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2020

IN

SUIT (LODGING) NO.170 OF 2020

Ashok Awatsingh Matai and Anr.	Applicants
<i>In the matter between</i>	
Ashok Awatsingh Matai and Anr.	Plaintiffs
V/s.	
Dr. Vikram Chandru Hingorani and Ors.	Defendants

Mr. Yatin R. Shah for the Applicant-Original Plaintiff in IA/1/2020 in SL/6/2020.

Mr. Gaurav Joshi, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Yashesh Panjwani and Mr. Piyush Raheja, i/by Mr. Prem S. Gidwani, for Defendant Nos.1 and 2 in IA/1/2020 in SL/6/2020 and for Defendant Nos.1 to 3 in IA/1/2020 in SL/170/2020.

Dr. Birendra Saraf, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Jariwala, i/by Dua Associates, for the Applicants-Original Plaintiffs in IA/1/2020 in SL/170/2020.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 26TH FEBRUARY, 2020.

P.C. :

1. Additional affidavit-in-reply on behalf of the defendants to be filed by 28th February 2020. Additional affidavit-in-rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 2nd March 2020. Inspection of documents, if any, shall be completed by 29th February 2020.

2. S.O. to 4th March 2020.

(A.K. MENON, J.)