

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2020 IN
SUIT (L) NO.6 OF 2020**

Lina Rahul Parekh

..Plaintiff

v/s.

Mohini Chandru Hingorani & Ors.

..Defendants

Mr. Birendra Saraf, Sr. Counsel, a/w Shabbir Jain, Zulfiqar Jariwala i/b. Dua Associates for the plaintiff.

Mr. Gaurav Joshi a/w Yashesh Panjwani, Piyush Raheja i/b. Prem Gidwani for the defendant nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 4TH MARCH, 2020.

P.C. :

For the reasons recorded separately, ad-interim relief is refused.

(A.K. MENON, J.)

wadhwa