

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 88 of 2020
IN
SUIT NO. 79 of 2021**

Lina Rahul Parekh .. Applicant

Versus

Mohini Chandru Hingorani .. Respondent

...

Ms.Ahushka Panchmatia i/b MDB & Partners for the applicant
Advocate Tvishi Pant i/b Keystone Partners for respondent nos.1
to 3.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 18th JANUARY 2023**

P.C:-

1 Since the matter was re-scheduled for hearing on
2/2/2023 by consent, it is wrongly on board.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)