

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.88 OF 2020
IN
SUIT NO.79 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3087 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO.79 OF 2021

Lina Rahul Parekh

.. Applicant/Petitioner

Versus

Mohini Chandru Hingorani And 10 Ors

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Yash Chheda a/w Z.A. Jariwala & Anushka Panchmatia i/by.
MDP & Partners for Petitioner No.1.

Mr. Gaurav Joshi, Senior Counsel a/w. Mr. Naushad Engineer,
Mr. Yashesh Pajwan a/w Sita Kapadia, Tvishi Pant & Aruniha
Athavale i/b Keystone Partners for Defendant Nos.1 to 3

Vivek Patil a/w Nitiraj Shirke i/b. Vivek Patil & Associates for
Defendant No.4.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.

Dated : 28th FEBRUARY, 2023

P.C:-

1 The learned counsel for the applicant seek brief accommodation, since according to him, copy of the reply is served upon him recently. He is also desirous of filing the rejoinder to the said reply.

2 Since it was indicated that the IA No. 88 of 2020 shall be taken up for hearing, I deem it appropriate to place the same on 15/03/2023, at 2:30 p.m.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)