

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 88 OF 2020

In

SUITS 79 OF 2021

Lina Rahul ParekhPETITIONER

V/S

Mohini Chandru Hingorani And 10 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2091 OF 2023

In

SUITS 79 OF 2021

Lina Rahul ParekhPETITIONER

V/S

Mohini Chandru Hingorani And 10 OrsRESPONDENT

Ms. Aneesa Cheema a/w Ms. Anushka Panchmatia i/b. MDP
and Partners for the Applicants.

Ms. Tvishi Pant i/b. Keystone Partners for Defendant Nos. 1,2
and 3.

Mr. P. R. Mhaskar, Section Officer, Court Receiver, High
Court, Bombay, Present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
J**

DATE : 24th July, 2023

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 19/08/2023

(ASSOCIATE)