

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 30474 OF 2023**

Foreshore Co-operative Hsg. Soc. Ltd. ... Applicant/Defendant No.11

In the matter between:

Lina Rahul Parekh ... Plaintiff

vs.

Dr. Mohini Chandru Hingorani and others ... Defendants

**WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 288 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2091 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1574 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 88 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1054 OF 2020
IN
SUIT NO. 79 OF 2021**

Ms. Aneesa Cheema a/w. Mr. Zulfiqar Jariwala and Mr. Shabbir Jariwala, i/b. MDP & Partners for plaintiff.

Mr. Gaurav Joshi, Senior Advocate, a/w. Mr. Piyush Raheja, Mr. Yashesh Pajwani, Ms. Tvishi Pant and Ms. Arunima Athavale, i/b. Keystone Partners for defendant Nos.1 to 3.

Mr. Meezan Patel for defendant No.11 and applicant in IAL/30474/23.

Mr. Keyur Adhvaryu, i/b. Yatin Shah for applicants in IA/1054/20.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 09th FEBRUARY, 2024**

P.C. :

- . Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. The applicant-society is directed to place an additional affidavit on record to give the exact monthly amounts due, in respect of Flat No.24 in the said society, from 01.07.2021 till 01.03.2024.
3. Upon the additional affidavit being filed, this Court will consider issuing a direction to disburse the said amount due to the society from the amount lying in deposit with the Prothonotary and Senior Master of this Court.
4. The reply affidavits in the pending applications shall be placed on record within two weeks from today.
5. List on 14.03.2024, High on Board.
6. In the meanwhile, the parties are at liberty to explore the possibility of settlement through mediation.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Priya Kambli