

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 88 OF 2020

In

SUITS 79 OF 2021

Lina Rahul ParekhPETITIONER

V/S

Mohini Chandru Hingorani And 10 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 288 OF 2023

In

SUITS 79 OF 2021

Lina Rahul ParekhPETITIONER

V/S

Mohini Chandru Hingorani And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1054 OF 2020

In

SUITS 79 OF 2021

Lina Rahul ParekhPETITIONER

V/S

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2091 OF 2023

In

SUITS 79 OF 2021

Lina Rahul ParekhPETITIONER
V/S
Mohini Chandru Hingorani And 10 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1574 OF 2021
In
SUITS 79 OF 2021

Vikram Chandru Hingorani And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
Lina Rahul Parekh And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Shabbir Jariwala i/b Jariwala Associates, for Plaintiff.
Mr. Tvishi Pant i/b Keystone Partner, for Defendant Nos. 1 to 3.
Shri. S.K. Dhekale, Court Receiver.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J
DATE : 25th June, 2024
P.C. :
S. O. to 27/06/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)