

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 79 OF 2021

Lina Rahul Parekh
V/S

....PLAINTIFF

Mohini Chandru Hingorani And 10 Ors

....DEFENDANT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1141 OF 2021

Lina Rahul Parekh Nee Lina Kishin Matai
V/S

....PETITIONER

Ganga Kishin Matai (deceased)

....RESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS NO. 573 OF 2023

Ashok Awatsingh Matai And Sanjay Awatsingh
Matal

....PLAINTIFF

V/S

Vikram Chandur Hingorani And 33 Ors

....DEFENDANT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 88 OF 2020

In

SUITS 79 OF 2021

Lina Rahul Parekh
V/S

....PETITIONER

Mohini Chandru Hingorani And 10 Ors

....RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 30474 OF 2023
In
SUITS 79 OF 2021

Foreshore Co-operative Housing Society Limited..PETITIONER
V/S
Lina Rahul Parekh And 11 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2091 OF 2023
In
SUITS 79 OF 2021

Lina Rahul ParekhPETITIONER
V/S
Mohini Chandru Hingorani And 10 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1574 OF 2021
In
SUITS 79 OF 2021

Vikram Chandru Hingorani And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
Lina Rahul Parekh And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1054 OF 2020
In
SUITS 79 OF 2021

Lina Rahul ParekhPETITIONER
V/S
....RESPONDENT

Mr. Shabbir Jariwala, i/b. Jariwala Associates, for Plaintiff.

Ms. Tuishi Pant, a/w. Mr. Yashesh Pajwani, Arunima Athavale,
i/b. Keystone Partners, for Defendant Nos. 1 to 3 in S/79/2021
and Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 in S/573/2023.

Mr. Meezan Patel, for Defendant No. 11.

Ms. Nandini Deshpande, 1st Asstt to Court Receiver, a/w. Ms.
Charushila Vaidya, 2nd Asstt to Court Receiver present.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 18th March, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/04/2025 (at 2.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)